
Whittier Adult Softball 

Free Agent List 

UPDATED 11.03.16 

 

MANAGERS, 

Listed below is our Free Agent List. These players have 

provided their information in order to raise their chances of 

joining a team in our league. 

Please reach out to them if you need players! 

 

FREE AGENTS, 

Would you like your information added or removed to/from 

this list? Please call... 

 

 Whittier Community Center: 562-567-9430  

OR 

League Director Matt Martinez: 562-453-9500. 

 

Email: wsports@cityofwhittier.org  

 

Thank you! 

 

 

CURRENT LEAGUES 

MEN’S: WED, THURS, FRI NIGHTS ... SUNDAY AFTERNOON/EVENING 

COED: WED & FRI NIGHTS... SUNDAY MORNING/AFTERNOON 

 

 

 

 

 



                        

                          

                                          MALE PLAYERS 

Victor Avila 562-417-6001 vhavila31@yahoo.com All Positions 

Any Night 

Juan Juarez 323-798-3666 juanjua1@yahoo.com Sunday’s 

Drew Pratt (626) 502-2313 Flavaflave8169@yahoo.com All Positions 

Any Night 

Carlos Lara 714-681-3727 Jcarloslara22@yahoo.com Outfield 

Sundays 

Danny Baiza 562-612-8251 dannybaiza91@gmail.com Infield 

Daniel Serrano 562-708-2449  Any Night 

Any Position 

Julian Hobbs 562-450-7631 julian.hobbs@ymail.com Wed, Thurs, Fri 

Pitcher 

David Rodriguez  drod2323@gmail.com Pitcher 

Jerry Johnson  jackzero_6@yahoo.com Pitcher 

Richard Ganoe 909-730-6968 rickganoe@gmail.com Pitcher, Infield 

Angel Soriano 562-464-7886 asoriano22@gmail.com Infield/Outfield 

Joey Fleming 315-271-1651 joey.ihow@yahoo.com Infield/Outfield 

Dave Higgins 714-423-4866 dhiggins88@hotmail.com Infield/Outfield 

With David H 

James Higgins 714-267-4741 den7bronco@yahoo.com Infield/Outfield 

With James H 

Carlos Mesa 562-479-4693 bamz2010@yahoo.com Outfield 

Ruben Silva 818-478-6931 iink23@yahoo.com  

Ray Banuelos 562-587-3043  Sunday COED 

Jason Morris 208-921-4991 jason2.morris@gmail.com COED with 

Emily Morris 

Francisco Aguila 323-420-4484 frankyj11@gmail.com  

FEMALE PLAYERS 

Emily Morris 208-921-4991 jason2.morris@gmail.com COED with 

Jason Morris 

Haylee Finnerty 916-742-1008 hayleefinnerty@gmail.com WED & SUN 

COED 

Larissa Andrade 562-360-6016   

Maria Weathersby 562-587-7011 mariaweathersby@yahoo.com WED & FRI COED 



 


